



13th February, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol - TEXRAIL BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code - 533326

Dear Sirs,

We are enclosing herewith a copy of Press Release being issued by the Company for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited

K. K. Rajgaria Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

#### An adventz group company





### PRESS RELEASE

# Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited and Trinity Rail Group LLC Sign Landmark Global Supply Services Agreement

**New Delhi / Kolkata, India: February 14, 2025**: In a monumental step towards revolutionising rail solutions on a global scale, Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited, a preeminent provider of rail solutions in India, and Trinity Rail Group LLC, a global leader in advanced rolling stock leasing and manufacturing solutions for the North American market, have entered into a Global Supply & Services Agreement.

This strategic alliance will target multiple areas of collaboration, including the design, development, and innovation of rolling stock and its components for Indian and international markets. Under this agreement, Texmaco will become a pivotal source for rolling stock components including foundry products in North America and other potential global regions.

# **Key Highlights of the Agreement:**

- **Collaborative Engagement:** Joint efforts in designing, developing, and innovating rolling stock and components for India and the international markets.
- **Strategic Source:** Texmaco to serve as a vital source for rolling stock components for North America and other global markets.
- Technology Integration: Trinity to provide advanced technology solutions and training to co-develop next-generation rolling stock capable of higher payloads for Indian Railways, Indian private customers, and global markets.
- Global Capability Centre (GCC): Establishment of a GCC in Faridabad, India, to drive innovation and development in rail technology.
- Expanded Business Opportunities: Collaboration between Texmaco and Trinity to explore business opportunities in rolling stock beyond India and North America, with a focus on new freight car designs.

Speaking on the partnership, **Mr Indrajit Mookerjee**, **Vice Chairman & Executive Director**, **Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited**, said: "This collaboration with Trinity Rail Group is a landmark achievement for Texmaco and the broader Indian rail industry. By harnessing Trinity's advanced technologies and expertise, we are poised to revolutionize the rolling stock segment with high-performance, efficient, and sustainable solutions. This agreement not only strengthens Texmaco's manufacturing and export capabilities but also reinforces our commitment to supporting India's ambitious rail infrastructure goals. Furthermore, the Global Capability Centre in Faridabad will serve as an innovation hub, fostering next-generation solutions that will reshape freight transportation globally."





Expressing enthusiasm about the collaboration, **Dan Anderson, Vice President of Corporate Strategy, Trinity Rail Group LLC**, said: "Trinity Rail Group is proud to join forces with Texmaco to bring advanced rail solutions to India and beyond. This partnership is aligned with our vision to drive innovation in freight transportation and Deliver Goods for the Good of All. By integrating our technology with Texmaco's manufacturing expertise, we are poised to deliver superior freight rail solutions that will redefine the future of rail mobility."

The partnership between Texmaco and Trinity Rail Group is expected to accelerate the modernisation of rail transport infrastructure, enhance payload efficiency, and drive sustainable growth in the industry.

# **About Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited:**

Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited (TEXMACO) is a listed company and part of the Adventz Group. Texmaco is a key player in the railway and infrastructure sector. It operates across three business segments: Freight Cars, Infra – Rail & Green Energy, and Infra – Electrical. Texmaco is headquartered in Kolkata and boasts seven manufacturing facilities in West Bengal, Gujarat, and Chhattisgarh.

Specialising in rolling stock, loco components, hydro-mechanical equipment, rail infra, bridges, and steel structures, Texmaco manufactures freight cars for Indian Railways, private sector clients, and export markets. With strategic joint ventures with global leaders like Wabtec and Touax, Texmaco enhances its market reach. As a significant exporter, Texmaco contributes to the 'Atmanirbhar Bharat' initiative, reinforcing India's position in global railway manufacturing.

#### **About Trinity Rail Group LLC:**

Trinity Rail Group LLC is a global leader in freight rail leasing and manufacturing solutions, providing cutting-edge rail freight solutions for the North American market. With decades of expertise, Trinity is dedicated to enhancing rail efficiency through innovative technology and sustainable practices.

Focused on continuous improvement, Trinity Rail Group aims to advance the future of rail transportation. Their commitment to technological innovation and sustainable solutions positions them as a key player in the global rail industry, dedicated to improving rail efficiency and supporting sustainable growth worldwide.

## For more details, please visit:

http://www.texmaco.in | https://www.trinityrail.com/

For more details, please contact:

Mr. Indranil Basu indranil.basu@texmaco.in